Goodland (Thomplkins) 1 (15-181-00020) T: 105 B: 39W 5: 7

Latitude: 39.1924 Longitude: -101.7206 Elevation (GL): 3635.0 Depth: 5651.0
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Remarks

150 Pierrese Zhale=

320 360 skip

Fe0 570 sh: dominantly dull
d:fb gray soft fissile” £13ightly
cale

570 530 dark gray to black
zlightly oale Zh

530 Hickhrara Chalk

1415

1427
1435

Fort

14249
1440

Hays Limestone

light gray chalk
thfn hgddzd

1460 14562 thin bedded

1463 1470 thin bedded

1450 1500 gray mottled cale
fossiliferons Tandy =

1500 1650 gray mottled cale
forzilifaronas =h

1650 GFresnhorn Limestone

16595 1700 mediwm gray teo dark

1720 15535 mediuam Ernf_ta dark
gﬁay mottlaed cale fossilferous
=

15535 Dakota

1545 1572 gray fine to coarss
rain sub-an ar to sub-round
frozstaed friable ill zortad

1579 1552 gray fine fo comrss

1530 1330 gray fine to coarss
rain sub-an ar to sub-round
frocsted frimble 311 =sorted

omEe oF less pyritic ==t

19590 2010 gray sandy =sh
sideritic concretion=

2010 2050 gray fine to coarse
rain sub-anh ar to suab-round

frosted friable ill sorted
omre or less pyritic =5t

2050 2055 gray sandy =sh

2070 2120 gray sandy =h
sideritic cdnoretion=

2120
2155

2125
2140

fine to comarss

grar

gray fine to coarse

2163
2170

2150
2183

2165
2175

2185
2185

fine *tao
fine to

fine to

CoArsEs
CoArsEs

CoArsEs

Jrar
grar
grar
grar

fine to comarss

2212
2220

2250
2240
2252
2260

2275 2278

2220
2250

2255
2252

2260
2265

fine to
sandy sh

fine to comrse
fine to comarss

gray CoAEFE
gJray”
gray
gray”
gray
gray

Jray

sandy sh
fine to comrse

fine to comrza

2285 2310 gray fine to coarse
rain sub-an ar to sub-round
frozstaed friable ill zortad

2310 Horrizon

2375 2382 pastel wvaricolored |
dominantly green ] slightly

23892 2395 pastel variceoleored |

2455 Peyxmian Red Ezds

2517 2547 reddish brown sandy
anhydritic zh

25472560

2560 Z5T0

2570 2545
anhydrite

white & gray

white & gray shaly
white & gray

2585 2840 reddish brown sandy
anhydritic zh

2540 2867 white & gray
anhpdrite

2867 2920 pink & amber fine to
coarse grain round friable
pn%lshe free drilling shaly

w5

ﬁEED Z010 reddish brown =silty
=

S010 Cimarron Mnhydrite

3045 3290 reddish brown
slighthly sandy anhjydritic zh

I290
3300

3313
3325

32485
3305

3325
3330

raddish EbErowm

light gray wvery fine
raddiczh
raddizh

brownm =zh
browm

3545
3355

S545
3360

raddiczh
raddizh

browm
browm

3373 335378 reddizh browm

3397
3405
S420

34035
S420
S425

reddizh
reddish
light gray wvery fine

brownm =zh
brown =sh

3485 3500 light gray wery fine
rain sub-an ar dolomitic =5t
I500 35560 reddish brown sh and
raddish brown ziltstone

S5E0 Meava Limezstone

3583 3610 reddish browm
zlightly =andy =h

SE10 3645 reaeddish browm
siltstone & wvery fine grain
fraable sub-angquilar 5=

EE&E I6E0 reddish brown sandy
=

FeE0 3650 light gray to buff
zuorosia ko fine xln delomitiao

EESD Z726 reddish brown sandy
=

3726 IT47
danse-fine

T4 350

oream=-1ight buff
uln l=st

gray =h

ITTS ITE
3783 3525
sandy zh

gray =sh
varicolored slighl+ty

35352

547
3555

3537

G55
3577

dark gray to black

grap-buff dense-fine
varicolored limy =zh

EX- 3

3&557
3695

3905
913
3925
3955

a4

3960

970
denze
3955

4000 4017 cream-gray Fucrosic
to fine xln delomditie 1=

4017 4023 variccloraed =sh

3557

3590
3905

3915
a1
3955
3947

953

3962 wvaricolored sh

39385 cream gray & buff
to fine xHln ls¥
3985 wvariaolored zh

light gray wrery fine
raricolored sh
rariaclorsed zh

O A fraf & buff
rariaslared zh

rariocolored sh
cream Jgray & buff

raricolored sh

40355
4046

4045 vraricolored =h
Topeka Limeastone

4072
4053

4075 dark gray to black
4100 wvariecolored sandy zh
4100 43143 cream-gra

to fine Hln fozsili
doleomitic 1=

ZuoEosic
=rson

4145 4345 black =zh

4157 &1?7_Eray—buff denze-fine
uln fossiliferdus shaly 1=

4177 41580 gray sandy sh

4195 4197 dark gray to black

4203 4236 craam-buff zucroszic
to fine uln fossiliferous
dolomitic 15t

4256 Heebner Ehale
4244 4266 varicolored sandy sh

4266 Toronto Limestons

45053 453053 dark gray =h

4523 4335 cream dense slightly
4335 4340 gray sh

4375 4377 black =zh

4352 4355 gray =h

4595 4400 gray =h

4475 4425 dark gray to black
4451 4455 dark gray to black
4440 4442 varicolored sh

4452 4472 white to cream
dense-fine uln cherty 1=t

4472 4475 black =zh

4490 4495 cream densze 1=t

4495 4503 gray =sh

4525 4525 black =sh

4532 4535 gray cream dense 1=t
4577 4552 gray =sh

4592 4595 gray sh

4607 4510 dark gray to black
4517 46350 cream-buff danse 1=t
4550 E-ECTYT

4645 4656 vraricolored silty
4656 4670 cream-gray dense
4670 4572 varicolored sh

4675 4555 wvaricolored sh

45390 4700 varicoclaored sh

4710 4732 ocream-gra

dense-fine uln chert% 1=t

4733 4742 gray dense 1=t
4779 4750 black =zh

4500 4502 dark gray to black
4535 4540 dark gray to black
4545 4551 cream gray & buff
4560 4562 dark gray to black
4570 4575 cream gray & buff
4575 4902 cream gray & buff

brown dense partly cherty lst

4902 43915
4915 4315

dark gray to black
cream gray & buff

4950 43355

4940 4942
4945 4952

4955 4962

44972 4375
4950 4355

4990 43392
S000 5004

dark

dark
dark

dark

dark
dark

dark
dark

bBlack

black
El=ck

black

black
black

bBlack
bl=ack

gray to
gray ko
gray to
gray to
gray to
gray to
gray to
gray to

034 5097 white & gray
5097 Hissiszippian

fine to

5155 5140

S145 5150
5157 5160

5165 5170

light grajy to buff
gray buff & brown
buff sucrosic to uln
gray buff & browm
5175 5178 gra¥ buff & browm

2130 5192 gray buff & brown
51958 Warsaw Limzzstons

5226 Osagian

5322 Finderhookian

55346 5352 green sh with medimm

5473 Rrbuckles

5550
5555
556G

5580
5555
S5a7

SE0S

SEe20
SE30

5555
S5E0
5570

S5&2
5587
Seoz

1ight
1i ght
light
1ight
1ight
light
5612 1ight
5623 light
Eonnaetarra

denze to
to buff
to buff

dense to
danze o
to buff

gray to buff

gray to buff
Dolomite

gray
Jray
gray
gray
Jray
gray

Se52
SEG2
SET2
SE&0

Sgaz2
5700

5715

SeE2
SET2
SES0
SEE5

ST00
5705

s720

light gray dense
gray-buff medium to

light gray danss
gray-buff mediwm to

fraﬁ—buff maediam to
ight gray dense

light gray dense

5736 BFasal Paleosoic Sst

5750 5778 white & gray fine to
medium grain _sub-an ar to
sub-round & frosted shalsy

577§ 5791 white & gray fine to
5791 FeAd=mgrmnihe frech

Primary Rock Lithology
Clay, Claystone
Shale
§ilt, Silistone
Sand, Sandstone
%l__rl__l_[ Limezione
Chalk
55 Dolmie
R Anhydrite
S o
Secondary Rock Lithology
? Shaly, shale
=5 Silty, Silt
Sandy, sand
v Cherty, chert
ﬁ Glauconite, Glauconitic
] Pyitic, pyTite
= Sideritic, siderite
?ﬂ_-u-‘}ﬂ_-u- oolitic
- fosziliferous
- Calcareous
— Dolomitic
N Anhydritic, anhydrite
Fossils
Fresh Yader [ ) Fewr
Braddsh Water L, Many
Marine & Broken
& — Macrofossils
® — Crinoids

sedimentary Structure Symbols
Depositional Siructures
- Stratification

Horizontal hedding
Deformational Struciures

* ¢ Nodules
“=  Concretions, nodules, geodes in general

Porosity Type
= _Intercrystalline
* —Vuggy
. —Pinpoint
& — Oolitic



